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C)liening of Véterinary Hospital

‘ *198. Shri Dev Kaj Diwan ; Will the Minister for Amimal Hushandry be
- pleased to state — S S , : :
E {0) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Govern.
ment o open a Veterinary Hospital at village Chitana, district Sonipag
and

{b} if's0, the time by WMich.r;ﬁé ahoéfe:“s:a-jd‘--ivmpu::;sa-ll m lil-caly_- to be
materialised 7 . -
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Constrection of New Roads

#207. Capt. Ajay Singh Yadav : Will the Minister for PWD (B&R) be
pleased to state whether any earth work has been done on the following roads of
Rewari District :

® Link r0ad from Maheshwari ©o Garbi Alawalpur
(i) Link road from Shiv Colony to village Kaluwas :

(i) Livk road to village Bhagwan near Ramgarh; and
if so, the time by which the avove roads are likely to be corpleted ?

Public Works Mir;i&tgr_(Sh:j ‘ﬁhal:famvird Yadav) :
(2 Farth work has been done on roads &t St. No. () & (i),

(b} The roads at Sr, No. (i) and (i) will be completed during 1997-98
subject to availability of tunds. ' ‘

‘The Road at Sr. No. (i) has 0ot been sanctioned.
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Opening of a Sub-depot of Haryana Roadwaiys at Yuiana

#2113, Shri Sat Marain Lather : Will the Minister for Transport be
pleased o state — : ‘

{2) whether there is any propoesal under consideration of the Govarn-
mesnt (0 open 4 Sub-depoi of Haryang £oadways at Inlana; and

{h if so, ﬂle tie by which the aforesaid Sub-depot is hkcﬂy 10 bhe
openad ?
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L1EL, Bahadurgarh

248, Shri Nafe Sinph Rathee : Will the mest&r of ‘state tor Indmm.ﬂ
Traming & Vocational Education be pleased to state the time by which the con-
struction work of the building of 1.T.1,, Bahadurgarh is likely to be completed ?
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. Tacome accrued from Income Tay

+228. Shri Krishan Lal : Will the Minister for Finance e pleased to
state the total income acerued to the State Government from Income Tax duting
the years 1995-96 and 1996-97, separately ?
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Shortage of Drinking Water |

*219. Shri Satpal Sangwan : Will the Minister for Public Health be
pleased to state —

{a)  whether the Government, is aware of the fact that there 1s an acute
shortage of drinking water in Charkhi-Dradri; and

(b) if so, the steps taken or proposed to be taken to provide adqequate
. supply of drinking water 7 .
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Constevetion of Roads

#3750, Shri Balwant Singh : Will the Minister for EW.D. (B&R) be pleased
to state —— ‘

(a) whether it is a fact that the construction work of the road from vil-
lage Baland to Karauntha in Rohtak district is lying incompiete ;
amd ‘

(b)  if 50, the fime by which the construction of the road as referred to in
paart (a) above is l.ikaly”‘;olbgﬁ_@rtedfcomplewd ?
Public Works Migﬁsmr (Shri Dharamvir Yadav) :
(a) YesSir. |
(b) Balance portion of Road is likely to be completed by the end of,
June 1997, subject to availabillity of funds. '
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Opening of Government College at Ambala Cantt.

*269 shri Anit Vij - Will the Minister for Education be pleased to
state —

{a) whether there is any proposal uﬁder cdnsideraﬁon of the Governeent
© to open a Government Coliege at Ambala Cantt; and

{b) if so, the time by which it is tikely to be opened ¢
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. Repair of Roads and Provision of Proper Drainage
- *368, Dr. Virender Pal AbJawat : Will the Minister for PW D, (B&R)

(a) whe,thn:r‘it is a fact that the roads of villages Barthana & Dubaldhan
district Rohtak are damaged every vear in rainy season due o the
non-existance of proper out lets; and ‘

(b) if so, whether there is any proposal ynder consideration of the Gov-
- ernment 10 repair the roads and 1o make a provision for proper drain-
Cage ? '

Public Works Minister {Shri Dharamvir Yadav) :

(1) Due 1o zn inadequate drainage System, the problem of flooding gets
aggravated in the villages of Barhana and Dubaldhan in Distrit
Rohtak, '
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[Stri Dharamvir Yadav]

(6) There is 4 proposal for construction of a Drain in village Barhana.
However, at present there 15 0o proposal for construction of Drain in
Village Dubalidhan. ‘ :

Dr. Virender Pal Ahlawat : Mz, Speaker $ir, T would like o kmow from
the ‘worthy minister for Public works that in s reply it has been mentioned ibat
they are going to consiruct a drain. A drain means an outlet on one side of the
road. Whether there is a provision of constructing the drain on both sides of the

“roai of oply one side of the road % Pirst of all I would like to clear this point. The
second question is I would also Jike to know the tizne by which the proposal for
the construction of roads and drain in Village Dubatdhan will be taken up. The
thrid point I would like to agk fom the Minister is that this 3 common problem
in all the villages of Hayana. Whethex the government is thinking to bring this
proposal for all the villages through which road passes ?

Shri Dharamavic Yadav : Speaker, Sir, at present, the proposal for con-
struction of drain #s oaly on one side of the road and for the kind infromation of

the How'ble Member, T may tell the House that the drain is to be construcied by
the Panchayay Department and not by the BW.D.

Mr. Spealer : Anything more, Mr. Ahlawat 7

‘ Dr. Virsinder Pal AbJawat : Sir, recently [ happened to visit the village
and 1 found that some portion of the drain had been constructed on one side of
the road. T wanted to know (ke fate of the people who ate Jiving on the other side
of the road about which I bave not been informed.

{Not replied.)
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Primary Health Centre, Badli

283, Sl Dirir Pal Singh 1 Will the Minister for Health be pleased to
state — |

(a) whether the construction work of the buailding of the Primary Health

Centre, Badli has been completed, and

() if so, the time by which it 18 likely to start functioning ?
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Water Works of village Bhaini Bhairon

+ 296 Shri Balbir Singh : Will the Minister for public Health bé please
10 state —

" (a) whether it is fact that the water tank in village Bhaini Bhairon, dis-
trict Rohtak has already been consiriscted; and - '

{(b) if so, the time by whichk it is likely to be made functional 7
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Sugarcane crushed during Current Season -
-+ 309, Shri Manj Rarm : Will the Minister for Agncultmﬁ be pleased to

(a) - the names of the Sugar Mills in cooperative secior and.pnva'te seCn
- tor which are in operation during the current crushing season; and

(b) the monthwise quantity of sugarcane crushed by each Sugar Mill
during the period refemred t in pant (a) above ?
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Allotment of Shed |

+305. Shri Ram Bhajan Aggarwal : Will the Mirdster for Agriculture
be pleased to state —

(a) ‘'whether it is a fact that the Shed constructed by ILS.AMEB. at
Bhiwani has not been allotted to the frint and vegetable sellers so
far; and

{b) if so, the reasons thereof togetherwith the time by which the afore-
said Shed is likely to be allotied ?
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Upgradation of Schools

# 332 Shri Sri Krisban Fooda : Will the mester for Educauon be
pleased 1o state - .

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Govern-
ment 1o uparade the schools of villages Polangi and Mutigan from
Middle o Figh; and

(b) if s0; the time by wlich the schools as referred to in part (a) above
~ are likely 10 be upgraded 7

Fﬁwaﬁ(ﬁrmﬁ'ﬁmw
. (%) Hﬁwm%ﬁamﬂmﬁaﬁmﬁmaﬁémm&%l
(®) W & Wel SEery

Share in the Water of Dohan & Krishnawati Bivers

# 34!) Shri Kailash Chander Sharma : thl thc Chief Minister be pleased
(e Btate s
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[Shei Kailash Chardér Sharma] -
‘ () whether Government is aware of the fact that the water table in

Mohindergarh district is going down due to the consiruction of Diam
. on Doban & Krishnawati Rivérs by Rajasthan Government; and

{by if 0 the steps so far taken or proposed 1 be wken to get ihe Share of
' Haryana. State in the water of aforesaid rivers 7

wen w (< = @) ¢
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Damage Causﬂd to the Lrops

#317 Shai Jaghur Smgh Malik : Will the Ministér of Sl;ate for Forests be
pleased to state = ‘ ‘

(1) whether it is fact that Antelopc:sr’Nwl Gayan!su*ay cattle are causing
damage to the crops and

(b} if 50, the steps taken of proposed to be taken in this regard ?
R T el (o g =2ed)
() E?r & 1

| (=) WW%WW%WM( )aﬁ‘xﬁw 1972 & ¥R
61 (2) 3 sravia wRfdl ¥ wade o o ofeat T 7o ST ) SEE B o o
ot far ¥ 1 3 9l B orerta, S R 1991 ¥ it o o 7% &, % a9 ool A
mrer v A e, v wadt A P, A e o 8, a0 R G e
S G 4 S R WA o W o W | Fower s I derer et e
T W 1 4oET e AR O o e O T g oy () e, 1972 B
sy 13(1) (&) ¥ orria e S sy o Pk e g

Seiting up of 33KV Sub.Station at Kakrod

+346, Shri Birender Singh : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state
whether there is any proposal under consideration of the H.S.EB. to set up a
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33KV Sub Station at Village Kakrod district Jind; if so, the time by which the
said Sub Station is likely to be set up 7

g B (o o ) T e ¥ B o ¥ eeie Ty us ere
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Share of Farmers in 'I‘rees

*364 Shri Bhagi Ram : Will the Minister of State for Forest be pleased
to state whether any share is given to the farmers in the sale of rees planted on -
the sides of roads and canals adiacent 1o their fields in the State; if so, the extent
thereof 7 '

Minister of State for Forest (Shri Jagdish Yadav) - No, Sir,

Subsidy Given on Sprinkler sets

| * 408. Shri Yagdish Nayar : Will the Minister for Agriculture be pleased
10 state —

{a) whether any case of mis-appropriation/embezzlement in providing
of subsidy to the farmers in the purchase of sprinkler sets during e
years 1981-82 to 1987-88 has been detected by the department in
the years 1988-89 and 1989-90; if s0. the names of officials with
desigoation involved therein; and

(b) whether any action has been taken or proposed to bé taken against
the officials as referred 10 in part {a) above ?
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Mr Speaker : Now the Fmanoe Minister wili present the Budgel, for the
year 199798,
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